
Market Data for Round: 62

FCC FM Broadcast Auction #37  **Final**

License Name Market Name High Bidder Rnd of 
H. Bid

Gross Net Bid Credit Prev High Bddr Rnd Prev Gross Prev Net Bid Credit Bids Min Acceptable BidInc.MHz Population

MMFM001C3 BETHEL, A 53 $37,000 $37,000 - World Radio Li 51 $34,000 $25,500 0.25 - $4,000Idaho Wireles252 0

MMFM002A DELTA JUN 52 $44,000 $33,000 0.25 World Radio Li 51 $40,000 $30,000 0.25 - $4,000Radio Layne, 228 0

MMFM003A KING SALM 53 $34,000 $25,500 0.25 World Radio Li 52 $31,000 $23,250 0.25 - $3,000Radio Layne, 221 0

MMFM004A KOTZEBUE, 52 $5,500 $4,125 0.25 Aurora Media, 48 $5,000 $3,250 0.35 - $600World Radio 280 0

MMFM005C2 STERLING, 40 $295,000 $221,250 0.25 PENINSULA 39 $268,000 $268,000 - - $30,000World Radio 231 0

MMFM006C2 WASILLA, A 26 - - - Ben Tunis Co 26 $576,000 $374,400 0.35 - $524,000FCC265 0

MMFM008A CALICO RO 32 $182,000 $118,300 0.35 World Radio Li 31 $165,000 $123,750 0.25 - $18,000Malvern Enter246 0

MMFM009A COTTON PL 21 $238,000 $154,700 0.35 RAYMOND SI 20 $216,000 $162,000 0.25 - $24,000Bradford Cald257 0

MMFM010A ELAINE, AR 13 $237,000 $154,050 0.35 RAYMOND SI 12 $215,000 $215,000 - - $24,000Sungilt Corpo238 0

MMFM011A JUDSONIA, 24 $536,000 $536,000 - Malvern Entert 23 $487,000 $316,550 0.35 - $54,000George S. Fli237 0

MMFM012A KENSETT, 22 $487,000 $316,550 0.35 Searcy Broadc 21 $443,000 $443,000 - - $49,000Malvern Enter289 0

MMFM013A ST. PAUL, A 28 $119,000 $119,000 - Steven R. Bart 27 $108,000 $70,200 0.35 - $12,000Cumulus Lice287 0

MMFM014C2 FAGAITUA, 27 $39,000 $29,250 0.25 South Seas Br 5 $35,000 $35,000 - - $4,000World Radio 276 0

MMFM015C3 FLAGSTAF 48 - - - Kemp Commu 48 $1,469,000 $1,101,750 0.25 - $1,335,000FCC279 0

MMFM016A MOHAVE V 14 $989,000 $989,000 - Todd DeNeui 13 $899,000 $584,350 0.35 - $99,000Smoke and M240 0

MMFM017A MUNDS PA 49 $1,729,000 $1,296,750 0.25 Kemp Commu 48 $1,572,000 $1,179,000 0.25 - $173,000LKCM Radio 291 0

MMFM018A PAYSON, A 55 $3,291,000 $2,468,250 0.25 FCC 45 - - - - $329,000Kemp Comm257 0

MMFM020A SALOME, A 53 - - - Kemp Commu 53 $509,000 $381,750 0.25 - $509,000FCC270 0

MMFM022C1 TEEC NOS 36 $70,000 $70,000 - FCC 1 - - - - $7,000College Cree237 0

MMFM023A WELLTON, 36 $1,763,000 $1,145,950 0.35 Sanford Cohe 35 $1,603,000 $1,202,250 0.25 - $176,000Hispanic Targ240 0

MMFM024A YARNELL, 45 - - - Advance Acqu 45 $6,850,000 $6,850,000 - - $5,708,000FCC258 0

MMFM026A BLUE LAKE, 22 - - - College Creek 22 $1,026,000 $1,026,000 - - $933,000FCC292 0

MMFM027A BOONVILLE 18 - - - Salvador Ceja 18 $462,000 $346,500 0.25 - $420,000FCC300 0

MMFM028A CARMEL V 16 $1,720,000 $1,720,000 - College Creek 14 $1,564,000 $1,564,000 - - $1,892,000Aurora Com290 0

MMFM030A COARSEG 20 $2,376,000 $2,376,000 - La Favorita Br 19 $2,160,000 $2,160,000 - - $238,000College Cree233 0

MMFM031A HAMILTON 19 $1,274,000 $828,100 0.35 NT Radio, LLC 18 $1,158,000 $1,158,000 - - $127,000Coloma Broa269 0

MMFM034A MARICOPA, 19 $2,319,000 $2,319,000 - Jesse Portillo 18 $2,108,000 $1,370,200 0.35 - $232,000College Cree235 0

MMFM035C3 MCCLOUD, 21 $165,000 $123,750 0.25 Marquee Broa 20 $150,000 $97,500 0.35 - $17,000Airen Broadc238 0

MMFM037A MOJAVE, C 23 $2,992,000 $1,944,800 0.35 RuDex Broadc 16 $2,494,000 $1,870,500 0.25 - $299,000Coloma Broa241 0

MMFM038C3 SUSANVILL 28 $264,000 $198,000 0.25 Alexandra Co 27 $240,000 $240,000 - - $26,000Gary Katz242 0

MMFM039A TAFT, CA 21 $2,806,000 $2,806,000 - Jesse Portillo 20 $2,551,000 $1,658,150 0.35 - $281,000College Cree293 0

MMFM040A TECOPA, C 21 - - - Salvador Ceja 21 $769,000 $576,750 0.25 - $699,000FCC291 0

MMFM042A BAYFIELD, 20 $228,000 $228,000 - Cimarron Com 19 $207,000 $134,550 0.35 - $23,000College Cree223 0

MMFM044A CARBONDA 8 $851,000 $553,150 0.35 Christopher Mi 7 $774,000 $503,100 0.35 - $85,000Marcos Rodri244 0

MMFM045A CENTER, C 37 $98,000 $98,000 - Steven R. Bart 36 $89,000 $57,850 0.35 - $10,000College Cree287 0

MMFM046A DEL NORTE 26 $156,000 $156,000 - Gerald M. Vigil 25 $142,000 $92,300 0.35 - $16,000College Cree242 0

MMFM047C1 DINOSAUR, 18 $178,000 $178,000 - Farmworker E 17 $162,000 $162,000 - - $18,000Cumulus Lice266 0

MMFM048C3 DOVE CRE 28 $172,000 $172,000 - Cimarron Com 27 $156,000 $101,400 0.35 - $17,000College Cree273 0

MMFM049C1 ECKLEY, C 29 $84,000 $84,000 - Steven R. Bart 28 $76,000 $49,400 0.35 - $8,000Track 1 Medi237 0

MMFM050A EL JEBEL, 11 $936,000 $608,400 0.35 Marcos Rodrig 8 $851,000 $553,150 0.35 - $94,000Simon T263 0
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MMFM051A IDALIA, CO 48 $61,000 $45,750 0.25 Christyahna Br 47 $55,000 $35,750 0.35 - $6,000World Radio 231 0

MMFM052A LA JARA, C 44 $216,000 $140,400 0.35 College Creek 43 $196,000 $196,000 - - $22,000Lina Jones246 0

MMFM053A LA VETA, C 49 $122,000 $79,300 0.35 FCC 39 - - - - $12,000Steven R. Ba277 0

MMFM054A LAS ANIMA 50 $76,000 $49,400 0.35 Steven R. Bart 49 $69,000 $44,850 0.35 - $8,000Alleycat Com297 0

MMFM055A NEW CAST 20 $736,000 $736,000 - Todd DeNeui 17 $669,000 $434,850 0.35 - $74,000Wildcat Com233 0

MMFM056C3 PALISADE, 13 $743,000 $482,950 0.35 Bott Communi 12 $675,000 $675,000 - - $74,000Todd DeNeui253 0

MMFM057A PONCHA S 37 $191,000 $191,000 - Arkansas Vall 36 $174,000 $174,000 - - $19,000William C. Do248 0

MMFM058A RYE, CO 42 $1,322,000 $859,300 0.35 Matinee Radio 28 $1,202,000 $781,300 0.35 - $132,000United States285 0

MMFM059C2 WALDEN, C 49 - - - Fields Pond G 49 $165,000 $107,250 0.35 - $150,000FCC231 0

MMFM060C3 WALSENBU 28 $279,000 $181,350 0.35 Skywest Medi 27 $254,000 $254,000 - - $28,000Edward Magn267 0

MMFM061A WESTCLIFF 42 $158,000 $102,700 0.35 World Radio Li 36 $144,000 $108,000 0.25 - $16,000United States249 0

MMFM062A YUMA, CO 47 $89,000 $66,750 0.25 Alleycat Com 46 $81,000 $52,650 0.35 - $9,000World Radio 233 0

MMFM063A CEDAR KE 32 $823,000 $534,950 0.35 Radioactive, L 31 $748,000 $486,200 0.35 - $82,000In Vibration, I261 0

MMFM064A EBRO, FL 28 $1,819,000 $1,182,350 0.35 Massmedia, In 27 $1,654,000 $1,075,100 0.35 - $182,000Massmedia, I236 0

MMFM066A INGLIS, FL 27 $881,000 $881,000 - William R. Mc 22 $801,000 $520,650 0.35 - $88,000George S. Fli257 0

MMFM068A PERRY, FL 27 $528,000 $343,200 0.35 Hispanic Targ 26 $480,000 $312,000 0.35 - $53,000In Vibration, I228 0

MMFM069C3 PERRY, FL 19 - - - Hispanic Targ 19 $510,000 $331,500 0.35 - $464,000FCC299 0

MMFM072A TUMON, GU 12 $369,000 $239,850 0.35 Choice Phone 11 $335,000 $217,750 0.35 - $37,000Guam Broadc282 0

MMFM073C1 CAPTAIN C 19 $551,000 $358,150 0.35 William R. Mc 18 $501,000 $325,650 0.35 - $55,000Big Island Br226 0

MMFM074C HAIKU, HI 16 $1,667,000 $1,083,550 0.35 Visionary Rela 15 $1,515,000 $1,515,000 - - $167,000Big Island Br293 0

MMFM075C1 HANAPEPE 22 $470,000 $305,500 0.35 Storefront Tele 21 $427,000 $320,250 0.25 - $47,000Christina Bou232 0

MMFM076C2 HOLUALOA, 22 $489,000 $317,850 0.35 Visionary Rela 21 $407,000 $407,000 - - $49,000Marquee Bro221 0

MMFM077C2 HONOKAA, 26 $361,000 $361,000 - Marquee Broa 25 $328,000 $213,200 0.35 - $36,000Chaparral Br275 0

MMFM078C KAUNAKAK 13 $1,384,000 $1,384,000 - Family Station 12 $1,258,000 $1,258,000 - - $138,000Visionary Rel272 0

MMFM079C2 KIHEI, HI 17 - - - Visionary Rela 17 $1,777,000 $1,777,000 - - $1,615,000FCC298 0

MMFM080A KURTISTO 20 $428,000 $428,000 - James David 19 $389,000 $252,850 0.35 - $43,000Visionary Rel271 0

MMFM081A NANAKULI, 21 - - - Kemp Commu 21 $2,395,000 $1,796,250 0.25 - $2,177,000FCC295 0

MMFM082A WAHIAWA, 22 $2,151,000 $2,151,000 - Bechtel Broad 14 $1,955,000 $1,270,750 0.35 - $215,000Kona Coast 278 0

MMFM083A ANAMOSA, 10 $2,523,000 $2,523,000 - COMMUNITY 9 $2,103,000 $1,366,950 0.35 - $252,000Citicasters Li239 0

MMFM087A MANSON, I 10 $383,000 $383,000 - College Creek 9 $319,000 $319,000 - - $38,000Clear Channe259 0

MMFM089A NEWELL, IA 35 $80,000 $60,000 0.25 ALMA Corpora 33 $73,000 $47,450 0.35 - $8,000World Radio 265 0

MMFM090A PACIFIC JU 23 $6,765,000 $4,397,250 0.35 College Creek 20 $6,150,000 $6,150,000 - - $677,000Bigglesworth 299 0

MMFM091A PATTERSO 28 $2,225,000 $1,446,250 0.35 College Creek 27 $2,023,000 $2,023,000 - - $223,000Bigglesworth 290 0

MMFM092A PLEASANT 28 $1,626,000 $1,056,900 0.35 College Creek 27 $1,478,000 $1,478,000 - - $163,000Bigglesworth 242 0

MMFM093A ROCKFORD 23 $482,000 $313,300 0.35 William C. Dol 22 $438,000 $438,000 - - $48,000Radioactive, 225 0

MMFM095A SAC CITY, I 37 $134,000 $87,100 0.35 World Radio Li 36 $122,000 $91,500 0.25 - $13,000Radioactive, 284 0

MMFM096A SIBLEY, IA 34 $157,000 $102,050 0.35 Absolute Com 33 $131,000 $85,150 0.35 - $16,000Absolute Co282 0

MMFM097C2 ABERDEEN 28 $1,702,000 $1,702,000 - PACIFIC EMPI 27 $1,547,000 $1,547,000 - - $170,000College Cree258 0

MMFM098A ASHTON, ID 35 $746,000 $746,000 - PACIFIC EMPI 34 $678,000 $678,000 - - $75,000College Cree243 0

MMFM100C3 HAZELTON, 27 $1,308,000 $1,308,000 - FM Idaho Co., 26 $1,189,000 $1,189,000 - - $131,000College Cree232 0

MMFM101A KOOTENAI, 20 $256,000 $166,400 0.35 Alexandra Co 19 $233,000 $233,000 - - $26,000Hellroaring C294 0

MMFM102A SALMON, ID 33 $119,000 $119,000 - Radick Constr 32 $108,000 $70,200 0.35 - $12,000Skywest Medi233 0

MMFM103A ST. MARIES 32 $389,000 $389,000 - Sebago Broad 31 $354,000 $265,500 0.25 - $39,000College Cree221 0

MMFM104A TROY, ID 26 $497,000 $497,000 - Alexandra Co 25 $452,000 $452,000 - - $50,000PACIFIC EM262 0
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MMFM105A TWIN FALL 21 $1,246,000 $1,246,000 - FM Idaho Co., 20 $1,133,000 $1,133,000 - - $125,000College Cree269 0

MMFM109A COLCHEST 30 $348,000 $226,200 0.35 Lina Jones 29 $316,000 $205,400 0.35 - $35,000PATRICIA V244 0

MMFM111A HEYWORT 20 $2,509,000 $1,630,850 0.35 Radioactive, L 19 $2,281,000 $1,482,650 0.35 - $251,000Bigglesworth 250 0

MMFM112A NORMAL, IL 17 $2,201,000 $1,430,650 0.35 College Creek 16 $2,001,000 $2,001,000 - - $220,000Bigglesworth 264 0

MMFM113A ST. ANNE, I 23 $2,088,000 $2,088,000 - Milner Broadc 20 $1,740,000 $1,740,000 - - $209,000STARadio Co293 0

MMFM114A WATSEKA, 24 $1,251,000 $813,150 0.35 STARadio Cor 23 $1,137,000 $1,137,000 - - $125,000Radioactive, 240 0

MMFM118A AUGUSTA, 36 $3,314,000 $2,154,100 0.35 FCC 29 - - - - $331,000Bigglesworth 263 0

MMFM119A BURDETT, 42 $336,000 $336,000 - Radioactive, L 41 $305,000 $198,250 0.35 - $34,000College Cree228 0

MMFM120A CIMARRON, 25 $136,000 $88,400 0.35 Bott Communi 24 $124,000 $124,000 - - $14,000Radioactive, 222 0

MMFM122C2 HAYS, KS 25 $545,000 $354,250 0.35 Radioactive, L 23 $495,000 $321,750 0.35 - $55,000Radioactive, 289 0

MMFM123A HUTCHINS 27 $678,000 $678,000 - Radioactive, L 22 $616,000 $400,400 0.35 - $68,000Ad Astra per 240 0

MMFM124C1 KIOWA, KS 17 $131,000 $85,150 0.35 Steven R. Bart 15 $119,000 $77,350 0.35 - $13,000Troy Unruh252 0

MMFM125C3 LINDSBOR 27 $627,000 $407,550 0.35 Bott Communi 22 $570,000 $570,000 - - $63,000Radioactive, 269 0

MMFM126A NESS CITY, 19 $98,000 $98,000 - Troy Unruh 18 $89,000 $57,850 0.35 - $10,000College Cree285 0

MMFM127A ROZEL, KS 24 $98,000 $98,000 - Troy Unruh 22 $89,000 $57,850 0.35 - $10,000Bott Commun273 0

MMFM128A ANNVILLE, 20 $488,000 $488,000 - Vernon R. Bal 19 $444,000 $444,000 - - $49,000F.T.G. Broad244 0

MMFM129A BRODHEAD 25 $307,000 $199,550 0.35 Lexington Par 24 $279,000 $181,350 0.35 - $31,000Radioactive, 270 0

MMFM130A FREDONIA, 29 $384,000 $249,600 0.35 COMMONWE 24 $349,000 $349,000 - - $38,000PATRICIA V221 0

MMFM131A LA CENTER 33 $1,420,000 $923,000 0.35 Radioactive, L 30 $1,291,000 $839,150 0.35 - $142,000Janet Jensen282 0

MMFM132A MOUNT VE 27 $600,000 $390,000 0.35 F.T.G. Broadc 26 $545,000 $545,000 - - $60,000Radioactive, 275 0

MMFM134A STURGIS, K 25 $196,000 $127,400 0.35 Bootheel Broa 18 $178,000 $133,500 0.25 - $20,000Henson Medi267 0

MMFM139A SIMMESPO 26 $304,000 $304,000 - Augusta Inns, I 24 $254,000 $165,100 0.35 - $30,000Delta Media 287 0

MMFM140A TALLULAH, 23 $444,000 $288,600 0.35 Holladay Broa 22 $404,000 $404,000 - - $44,000MID SOUTH 248 0

MMFM141A BREWSTE 16 $3,927,000 $3,927,000 - John J. Fuller 15 $3,570,000 $2,677,500 0.25 - $393,000GBH Teleco232 0

MMFM144A CARNEY, M 26 $74,000 $74,000 - Lexington Par 25 $67,000 $43,550 0.35 - $7,000Starboard Me260 0

MMFM145A CRYSTAL F 27 $158,000 $102,700 0.35 PATRICIA VA 25 $144,000 $93,600 0.35 - $16,000Radioactive, 235 0

MMFM146C3 GWINN, MI 20 $404,000 $262,600 0.35 College Creek 19 $367,000 $367,000 - - $40,000Radioactive, 262 0

MMFM148C3 MCMILLAN, 31 $119,000 $77,350 0.35 PATRICIA VA 30 $108,000 $70,200 0.35 - $12,000David L. Smit244 0

MMFM149C3 POWERS, 30 $450,000 $292,500 0.35 Starboard Med 29 $409,000 $409,000 - - $45,000Radioactive, 297 0

MMFM150A REPUBLIC, 27 $162,000 $105,300 0.35 Starboard Med 22 $147,000 $147,000 - - $16,000Radioactive, 244 0

MMFM151A WALHALLA, 23 $261,000 $169,650 0.35 Lake Michigan 22 $237,000 $237,000 - - $26,000Radioactive, 255 0

MMFM152A LAKE CRYS 22 $567,000 $567,000 - Jon Nida 21 $515,000 $334,750 0.35 - $57,000William C. Do239 0

MMFM153A LANESBOR 35 $3,578,000 $3,578,000 - Radioactive, L 34 $3,253,000 $2,114,450 0.35 - $358,000Cumulus Lice280 0

MMFM154A VERNON C 34 $1,144,000 $743,600 0.35 FCC 33 - - - - $114,000Radioactive, 231 0

MMFM155A ARCADIA, 23 $371,000 $371,000 - Twenty-One S 22 $337,000 $337,000 - - $37,000Dockins Com280 0

MMFM156A BUNKER, M 41 $179,000 $134,250 0.25 Bootheel Broa 40 $149,000 $111,750 0.25 - $18,000World Radio 292 0

MMFM157A GIDEON, M 19 $162,000 $105,300 0.35 Bootheel Broa 18 $147,000 $110,250 0.25 - $16,000PATRICIA V280 0

MMFM158A LINN, MO 28 $879,000 $879,000 - PATRICIA VA 27 $799,000 $519,350 0.35 - $88,000Cumulus Lice276 0

MMFM159A FRIARS POI 19 $253,000 $189,750 0.25 George S. Flin 18 $230,000 $230,000 - - $25,000RAYMOND S254 0

MMFM161A NEW ALBA 20 - - - Cumulus Licen 20 $304,000 $304,000 - - $276,000FCC268 0

MMFM162A NEW AUGU 21 - - - Cumulus Licen 21 $606,000 $606,000 - - $551,000FCC269 0

MMFM163A REDWOOD, 16 $479,000 $311,350 0.35 Holladay Broa 15 $435,000 $435,000 - - $48,000Lina Jones288 0

MMFM164C3 SALTILLO, 11 - - - Cumulus Licen 11 $1,463,000 $1,463,000 - - $1,463,000FCC275 0

MMFM165A TYLERTOW 32 $251,000 $251,000 - World Radio Li 31 $228,000 $171,000 0.25 - $25,000Southwest Br297 0
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MMFM166C2 ALBERTON, 59 $230,000 $230,000 - Fireside Media 57 $209,000 $156,750 0.25 - $23,000Fisher Radio 288 0

MMFM167A BELT, MT 27 $542,000 $542,000 - Massmedia, In 26 $493,000 $320,450 0.35 - $54,000College Cree269 0

MMFM168A BIG SKY, M 37 $316,000 $205,400 0.35 College Creek 36 $287,000 $287,000 - - $32,000Radick Const242 0

MMFM170C1 CHOTEAU, 25 $251,000 $251,000 - Withers Family 24 $228,000 $171,000 0.25 - $25,000College Cree271 0

MMFM171C3 EUREKA, M 57 $111,000 $83,250 0.25 FCC 50 - - - - $11,000World Radio 228 0

MMFM172C2 FAIRFIELD, 19 $133,000 $133,000 - St. Michael Ra 18 $121,000 $78,650 0.35 - $13,000College Cree279 0

MMFM173A FLORENCE, 16 $833,000 $541,450 0.35 Sheila Callaha 15 $757,000 $757,000 - - $83,000Kevin Terry278 0

MMFM174C3 FORT BENT 28 $276,000 $276,000 - College Creek 27 $251,000 $251,000 - - $28,000Advance Acq239 0

MMFM175C3 JOLIET, MT 29 $1,172,000 $761,800 0.35 Advance Acqu 28 $1,065,000 $1,065,000 - - $117,000Bigglesworth 292 0

MMFM176A LOCKWOO 21 $1,092,000 $709,800 0.35 College Creek 20 $993,000 $993,000 - - $109,000Bigglesworth 294 0

MMFM177A MANHATTA 41 $656,000 $426,400 0.35 Aurora Media, 40 $596,000 $387,400 0.35 - $66,000Radick Const289 0

MMFM178A MISSOULA, 14 $844,000 $548,600 0.35 Sheila Callaha 13 $767,000 $767,000 - - $84,000Kevin Terry290 0

MMFM179C OUTLOOK, 49 - - - Steven R. Bart 49 $55,000 $35,750 0.35 - $55,000FCC289 0

MMFM180C2 SAINT REGI 35 $45,000 $33,750 0.25 Radick Constr 29 $41,000 $26,650 0.35 - $5,000World Radio 256 0

MMFM182A STEVENSVI 20 $1,320,000 $858,000 0.35 Capstar TX Li 19 $1,200,000 $1,200,000 - - $132,000Kevin Terry283 0

MMFM183C1 VALIER, MT 26 $76,000 $57,000 0.25 Skywest Medi 25 $69,000 $69,000 - - $8,000World Radio 289 0

MMFM184A WHITEFISH 29 $953,000 $619,450 0.35 PACIFIC EMPI 28 $866,000 $866,000 - - $95,000Rose Commu286 0

MMFM185A WHITEHAL 17 - - - Fireside Media 17 $76,000 $57,000 0.25 - $69,000FCC274 0

MMFM186A BUXTON, N 48 $376,000 $244,400 0.35 David Wilson 47 $314,000 $204,100 0.35 - $38,000David Wilson260 0

MMFM187A BUXTON, N 24 $161,000 $104,650 0.35 PATRICIA VA 23 $146,000 $94,900 0.35 - $16,000David Wilson268 0

MMFM188A ENFIELD, N 25 $1,631,000 $1,060,150 0.35 First Media Ra 24 $1,483,000 $1,483,000 - - $163,000Julie Epperso297 0

MMFM191C1 BELFIELD, 1 $50,000 $32,500 0.35 FCC - - - - - $5,000Pilot Commu230 0

MMFM193C1 BURLINGT 24 $257,000 $192,750 0.25 Bigglesworth 21 $234,000 $152,100 0.35 - $26,000Programmers276 0

MMFM194C CANNON B 24 - - - Cumulus Licen 24 $1,461,000 $1,461,000 - - $1,328,000FCC298 0

MMFM195C FLASHER, 21 - - - Bigglesworth 21 $1,375,000 $893,750 0.35 - $1,250,000FCC290 0

MMFM196C GACKLE, N - - - - FCC - - - - - $90,000FCC256 0

MMFM197C HAZELTON, 22 $1,207,000 $1,207,000 - Bigglesworth 21 $1,097,000 $713,050 0.35 - $121,000Cumulus Lice277 0

MMFM198C MEDINA, N - - - - FCC - - - - - $70,000FCC222 0

MMFM199C NEW ENGL 15 $70,000 $52,500 0.25 FCC - - - - - $7,000World Radio 239 0

MMFM200C RICHARDT 1 $90,000 $58,500 0.35 FCC - - - - - $9,000Pilot Commu270 0

MMFM201C SARLES, N 46 $61,000 $45,750 0.25 Steven R. Bart 45 $55,000 $35,750 0.35 - $6,000World Radio 290 0

MMFM202C1 VELVA, ND 24 $257,000 $192,750 0.25 Bigglesworth 20 $234,000 $152,100 0.35 - $26,000Programmers235 0

MMFM203C1 WIMBLEDO 1 $70,000 $70,000 - FCC - - - - - $7,000James River 276 0

MMFM204A ALLEN, NE 32 $1,367,000 $1,367,000 - Bigglesworth 31 $1,243,000 $807,950 0.35 - $137,000College Cree265 0

MMFM205C1 CHADRON, 10 $90,000 $90,000 - Chadrad Com 8 $82,000 $82,000 - - $9,000Eagle Comm234 0

MMFM206C1 HERSHEY, 36 $293,000 $293,000 - College Creek 24 $266,000 $266,000 - - $29,000Eagle Comm297 0

MMFM207A HUMBOLDT 32 $220,000 $220,000 - College Creek 31 $200,000 $200,000 - - $22,000Cumulus Lice244 0

MMFM208A MINATARE, 23 $147,000 $147,000 - Bott Communi 22 $134,000 $134,000 - - $15,000College Cree295 0

MMFM209A MITCHELL, 23 $92,000 $92,000 - United States 22 $84,000 $54,600 0.35 - $9,000College Cree257 0

MMFM210C2 OVERTON, 35 $85,000 $63,750 0.25 Eagle Commu 29 $77,000 $77,000 - - $9,000World Radio 257 0

MMFM211C1 PAXTON, N 23 $242,000 $242,000 - Bott Communi 22 $220,000 $220,000 - - $24,000College Cree228 0

MMFM212C2 RAVENNA, 16 $1,229,000 $798,850 0.35 College Creek 15 $1,117,000 $1,117,000 - - $123,000COMMUNITY276 0

MMFM213C1 SARGENT, 27 $43,000 $32,250 0.25 Steven R. Bart 20 $39,000 $25,350 0.35 - $4,000World Radio 221 0

MMFM214C1 SUTHERLA 28 $266,000 $266,000 - Eagle Commu 27 $242,000 $242,000 - - $27,000College Cree264 0
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MMFM215A GROVETON 32 - - - Barry P. Lunde 32 $422,000 $422,000 - - $422,000FCC229 0

MMFM216A JEFFERSO 32 $879,000 $879,000 - Vermont Broa 31 $799,000 $799,000 - - $88,000Nassau Broa247 0

MMFM217A WHITEFIEL 32 - - - Nassau Broad 32 $822,000 $822,000 - - $747,000FCC256 0

MMFM218C3 DEXTER, N 20 $386,000 $250,900 0.35 Pecos Valley 18 $351,000 $351,000 - - $39,000Hispanic Targ241 0

MMFM219C3 LORDSBUR 48 $678,000 $678,000 - Kemp Commu 47 $616,000 $462,000 0.25 - $68,000Cochise Broa279 0

MMFM220C2 MAGDALEN 36 $428,000 $278,200 0.35 Skywest Medi 35 $389,000 $389,000 - - $43,000Matinee Radi240 0

MMFM221C1 QUESTA, N 20 $367,000 $238,550 0.35 DMC Broadca 19 $334,000 $334,000 - - $37,000West Waves,279 0

MMFM223C2 SOCORRO, 30 $597,000 $597,000 - Hispanic Targ 29 $543,000 $352,950 0.35 - $60,000Advance Acq271 0

MMFM224A TAOS, NM 19 $464,000 $464,000 - West Waves, I 17 $422,000 $274,300 0.35 - $46,000DMC Broadc240 0

MMFM225A TEXICO, N 25 $487,000 $487,000 - Hispanic Targ 20 $443,000 $287,950 0.35 - $49,000Tejas Broadc243 0

MMFM226C3 TULAROSA, 25 $604,000 $604,000 - Hispanic Targ 24 $549,000 $356,850 0.35 - $60,000Walton Statio274 0

MMFM227C1 CALIENTE, 54 $543,000 $352,950 0.35 Kemp Commu 53 $494,000 $494,000 - - $54,000Aurora Media233 0

MMFM228A CAL-NEV-A 27 $933,000 $933,000 - Hispanic Targ 26 $848,000 $551,200 0.35 - $93,000Smoke and M285 0

MMFM229C3 ELKO, NV 19 $397,000 $397,000 - Alexandra Co 18 $361,000 $361,000 - - $40,000College Cree233 0

MMFM230C1 ELKO, NV 19 $483,000 $483,000 - B.I.L., LLC 18 $439,000 $285,350 0.35 - $48,000College Cree248 0

MMFM231C1 HAWTHOR 30 $147,000 $95,550 0.35 Hodson Broad 27 $134,000 $87,100 0.35 - $15,000Alma Vision 254 0

MMFM232C1 LOVELOCK, 24 $433,000 $281,450 0.35 Contemporary 23 $394,000 $295,500 0.25 - $43,000JER Licenses292 0

MMFM233C MESQUITE, 45 $7,131,000 $7,131,000 - Kemp Commu 44 $6,483,000 $6,483,000 - - $713,000College Cree244 0

MMFM234C1 OVERTON, 53 $6,412,000 $6,412,000 - College Creek 45 $5,829,000 $5,829,000 - - $641,000Kemp Comm295 0

MMFM235C1 WELLS, NV 23 - - - Airen Broadca 23 $143,000 $107,250 0.25 - $130,000FCC280 0

MMFM238A DANNEMO 31 $2,695,000 $1,751,750 0.35 Hall Communi 30 $2,450,000 $2,450,000 - - $270,000Radioactive, 250 0

MMFM239A DELHI, NY 14 $399,000 $399,000 - Janet E. Layth 13 $363,000 $363,000 - - $40,000Double O Ra248 0

MMFM241A NARROWS 26 - - - Hispanic Targ 26 $787,000 $511,550 0.35 - $715,000FCC275 0

MMFM242A OLD FORG 31 $301,000 $195,650 0.35 Roser Commu 30 $274,000 $205,500 0.25 - $30,000Radioactive, 223 0

MMFM243A SARANAC L 29 $570,000 $370,500 0.35 White Park Br 28 $518,000 $518,000 - - $57,000Radioactive, 296 0

MMFM244A SPECULAT 36 $144,000 $93,600 0.35 Charles Willia 35 $131,000 $85,150 0.35 - $14,000PFRE LLC243 0

MMFM246A WINDSOR, 28 - - - College Creek 28 $1,339,000 $1,339,000 - - $1,217,000FCC294 0

MMFM247A ANTLERS, 24 $165,000 $107,250 0.35 Keystone Broa 23 $150,000 $112,500 0.25 - $17,000Will Payne272 0

MMFM249A ELDORADO 32 $158,000 $102,700 0.35 Altus FM, Inc. 31 $144,000 $144,000 - - $16,000James Falco245 0

MMFM250C1 GUYMON, 1 $90,000 $58,500 0.35 FCC - - - - - $9,000Todd DeNeui258 0

MMFM251A HOLLIS, OK 52 $131,000 $131,000 - World Radio Li 51 $119,000 $89,250 0.25 - $13,000Altus FM, Inc.223 0

MMFM252A SOPER, OK 45 $91,000 $59,150 0.35 Fireside Media 44 $83,000 $62,250 0.25 - $9,000Will Payne243 0

MMFM255A BAY CITY, 21 $278,000 $278,000 - PATRICIA VA 18 $253,000 $164,450 0.35 - $28,000Horizon Broa242 0

MMFM256A CONDON, 40 $124,000 $124,000 - World Radio Li 39 $113,000 $84,750 0.25 - $12,000NT Radio, LL228 0

MMFM258A ELGIN, OR 26 $364,000 $364,000 - Alexandra Co 25 $331,000 $331,000 - - $36,000PACIFIC EM290 0

MMFM259C3 PRINEVILL 45 $196,000 $147,000 0.25 FCC 29 - - - - $20,000World Radio 255 0

MMFM260A RAINIER, O 21 $596,000 $596,000 - James David 19 $542,000 $352,300 0.35 - $60,000Bicoastal Hol252 0

MMFM261C3 STANFIELD 17 $355,000 $355,000 - PACIFIC EMPI 16 $323,000 $323,000 - - $36,000Alexandra Co241 0

MMFM262A CLARENDO 22 $208,000 $156,000 0.25 Magnum Broa 17 $189,000 $189,000 - - $21,000Iorio Broadca274 0

MMFM265A BOX ELDER 23 $1,139,000 $740,350 0.35 College Creek 22 $1,035,000 $1,035,000 - - $114,000Bigglesworth 274 0

MMFM266A IPSWICH, S 27 $118,000 $88,500 0.25 L. Topaz Enter 26 $107,000 $69,550 0.35 - $12,000Owensville C300 0

MMFM267C3 LENNOX, S 20 $2,384,000 $2,384,000 - Bigglesworth 19 $2,167,000 $1,408,550 0.35 - $238,000Cumulus Lice256 0

MMFM268A MISSION, S 53 $45,000 $29,250 0.35 World Radio Li 52 $41,000 $30,750 0.25 - $5,000Christyahna 264 0

MMFM269A MURDO, SD 44 $360,000 $360,000 - Wayne L. Hee 38 $327,000 $212,550 0.35 - $36,000College Cree285 0
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MMFM270C2 NEWELL, S 44 $92,000 $59,800 0.35 World Radio Li 23 $84,000 $63,000 0.25 - $9,000JER Licenses279 0

MMFM271A PINE RIDG 53 $50,000 $32,500 0.35 World Radio Li 52 $45,000 $33,750 0.25 - $5,000Alleycat Com228 0

MMFM272A PRESHO, S 38 $414,000 $414,000 - James River B 37 $376,000 $376,000 - - $41,000College Cree262 0

MMFM273A ROSCOE, S 17 $74,000 $48,100 0.35 JER Licenses, 16 $67,000 $43,550 0.35 - $7,000L. Topaz Ente287 0

MMFM274A BYRDSTO 7 $103,000 $66,950 0.35 SUNNY BRO 6 $85,000 $85,000 - - $10,000Susan Clinto255 0

MMFM276A ALBANY, TX 44 $337,000 $219,050 0.35 KM Communic 43 $306,000 $306,000 - - $34,000Matinee Radi255 0

MMFM277A BRECKENR 47 - - - Fireside Media 47 $205,000 $153,750 0.25 - $186,000FCC261 0

MMFM278A CARRIZO S 41 $196,000 $127,400 0.35 James Falcon 34 $178,000 $115,700 0.35 - $20,000Hispanic Targ228 0

MMFM279A COAHOMA, 38 $121,000 $90,750 0.25 Steven R. Bart 30 $110,000 $71,500 0.35 - $12,000World Radio 288 0

MMFM280A CORRIGAN, 27 $404,000 $262,600 0.35 E-String Wirel 25 $367,000 $238,550 0.35 - $40,000Tammy L. Pe257 0

MMFM283A EDEN, TX 33 $342,000 $222,300 0.35 Hispanic Targ 28 $311,000 $202,150 0.35 - $34,000James Falco283 0

MMFM285C3 GEORGE W 31 $389,000 $252,850 0.35 Gerald Benavi 30 $354,000 $265,500 0.25 - $39,000Hispanic Targ228 0

MMFM286A GOLDSMIT 28 $463,000 $300,950 0.35 Wild West Bro 27 $421,000 $273,650 0.35 - $46,000Matinee Radi234 0

MMFM287A GROVETON 38 $450,000 $292,500 0.35 Lexington Par 37 $409,000 $265,850 0.35 - $45,000Matinee Radi251 0

MMFM288A INGRAM, T 24 $692,000 $449,800 0.35 E-String Wirel 23 $629,000 $408,850 0.35 - $69,000Radioactive, 243 0

MMFM290A KERRVILLE 19 $438,000 $284,700 0.35 Educational M 18 $398,000 $398,000 - - $44,000E-String Wire291 0

MMFM291A KNOX CITY, 48 $134,000 $87,100 0.35 World Radio Li 47 $122,000 $91,500 0.25 - $13,000James Falco297 0

MMFM292A LEAKEY, TX 53 $101,000 $65,650 0.35 SPEARMAN P 28 $92,000 $69,000 0.25 - $10,000Huryan Famil226 0

MMFM293C3 LOVELADY, 20 $327,000 $327,000 - LEON HUNT 14 $297,000 $297,000 - - $33,000KM Communi282 0

MMFM294A LUFKIN, TX 22 $722,000 $469,300 0.35 KASA FAMILY 21 $656,000 $656,000 - - $72,000E-String Wire230 0

MMFM295A MARFA, TX 25 $287,000 $186,550 0.35 Desert-Mounta 24 $261,000 $169,650 0.35 - $29,000Matinee Radi228 0

MMFM296A MASON, TX 24 $230,000 $172,500 0.25 Jeremy Itz 22 $209,000 $135,850 0.35 - $23,000SPEARMAN 259 0

MMFM297A MERIDIAN, 34 - - - LaGrange Bro 34 $471,000 $471,000 - - $428,000FCC285 0

MMFM298C2 OLNEY, TX 17 $147,000 $95,550 0.35 United States 16 $134,000 $87,100 0.35 - $15,000James Falco282 0

MMFM299A REFUGIO, T 55 $354,000 $230,100 0.35 FCC 34 - - - - $35,000Hispanic Targ263 0

MMFM301A RIO GRAND 34 $1,290,000 $838,500 0.35 Hispanic Targ 33 $1,173,000 $762,450 0.35 - $129,000James Falco236 0

MMFM302C2 ROCKSPRI 32 $216,000 $162,000 0.25 James Falcon 31 $196,000 $127,400 0.35 - $22,000SPEARMAN 295 0

MMFM304A SEYMOUR, 48 $124,000 $80,600 0.35 World Radio Li 47 $113,000 $84,750 0.25 - $12,000James Falco254 0

MMFM305C2 SEYMOUR, 34 $165,000 $107,250 0.35 Gerald Benavi 33 $150,000 $112,500 0.25 - $17,000James Falco222 0

MMFM308C3 WELLINGT 52 $191,000 $124,150 0.35 Huryan Family 51 $174,000 $113,100 0.35 - $19,000James Falco253 0

MMFM309A YORKTOW 35 $127,000 $95,250 0.25 Gerald Benavi 34 $97,000 $72,750 0.25 - $13,000Gerald Benav242 0

MMFM310A ZAPATA, TX 31 $336,000 $218,400 0.35 James Falcon 30 $305,000 $198,250 0.35 - $34,000Hispanic Targ274 0

MMFM311A ZAPATA, TX 38 $254,000 $165,100 0.35 Fireside Media 37 $231,000 $173,250 0.25 - $25,000Hispanic Targ280 0

MMFM312C3 CASTLE DA 26 $108,000 $108,000 - Contemporary 25 $98,000 $98,000 - - $11,000College Cree271 0

MMFM313C2 HUNTINGT 23 $287,000 $287,000 - CODO Group, 22 $261,000 $169,650 0.35 - $29,000College Cree296 0

MMFM314C3 HURRICAN 47 $1,841,000 $1,841,000 - Kemp Commu 46 $1,674,000 $1,255,500 0.25 - $184,000College Cree275 0

MMFM316C2 MONROE, U 29 $277,000 $277,000 - CODO Group, 26 $252,000 $163,800 0.35 - $28,000Sanpete Cou264 0

MMFM317C1 MONTICELL 36 $158,000 $158,000 - College Creek 35 $144,000 $144,000 - - $16,000Skywest Medi291 0

MMFM318C2 PAROWAN, 53 - - - Kemp Commu 53 $875,000 $656,250 0.25 - $795,000FCC300 0

MMFM320A TORREY, U 58 $119,000 $77,350 0.35 Sanpete Coun 57 $108,000 $108,000 - - $12,000Huryan Famil253 0

MMFM321C3 WELLINGT 25 $331,000 $331,000 - CODO Group, 24 $301,000 $195,650 0.35 - $33,000College Cree237 0

MMFM322A NASSAWA 20 $229,000 $148,850 0.35 Sebago Broad 19 $208,000 $156,000 0.25 - $23,000Hispanic Targ290 0

MMFM324A BARTON, V 25 $936,000 $936,000 - Nassau Broad 23 $851,000 $851,000 - - $94,000Vermont Broa262 0

MMFM325A HARDWICK 23 $762,000 $762,000 - Vermont Broa 22 $693,000 $693,000 - - $76,000Nassau Broa290 0
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MMFM326A CHEHALIS, 30 $1,868,000 $1,868,000 - NT Radio, LLC 29 $1,698,000 $1,698,000 - - $187,000Citicasters Li282 0

MMFM327C3 MANSON, 16 $404,000 $404,000 - Educational M 15 $367,000 $367,000 - - $40,000Icicle Broadc234 0

MMFM328A OCEAN SH 43 $517,000 $517,000 - Jodesha Broa 42 $470,000 $470,000 - - $52,000College Cree228 0

MMFM329A ROYAL CIT 49 - - - Steven R. Bart 49 $234,000 $152,100 0.35 - $234,000FCC228 0

MMFM330A WESTPORT 45 $400,000 $400,000 - Jodesha Broa 44 $364,000 $364,000 - - $40,000College Cree267 0

MMFM331A WINTHROP 29 $210,000 $136,500 0.35 Community Or 26 $191,000 $124,150 0.35 - $21,000Tin Can Com248 0

MMFM334A SOLDIERS 37 $231,000 $231,000 - World Radio Li 36 $210,000 $157,500 0.25 - $23,000Advance Acq290 0

MMFM335A TWO RIVER 22 $967,000 $628,550 0.35 Advance Acqu 21 $879,000 $879,000 - - $97,000Radioactive, 246 0

MMFM338A KENOVA, W 16 $2,225,000 $1,446,250 0.35 COMMUNITY 15 $2,023,000 $1,314,950 0.35 - $223,000Bigglesworth 250 0

MMFM339A RICHWOOD 36 $338,000 $219,700 0.35 Summit Media 27 $307,000 $307,000 - - $34,000Radioactive, 288 0

MMFM340A RIDGELEY, 20 $935,000 $607,750 0.35 West Virginia 19 $850,000 $850,000 - - $94,000Radioactive, 263 0

MMFM342A CHEYENNE 23 $1,739,000 $1,739,000 - College Creek 22 $1,581,000 $1,581,000 - - $174,000White Park B229 0

MMFM343C2 CHEYENNE 43 $4,392,000 $4,392,000 - JER Licenses, 42 $3,993,000 $2,595,450 0.35 - $439,000College Cree280 0

MMFM344A CHUGWAT 45 $131,000 $131,000 - World Radio Li 44 $119,000 $89,250 0.25 - $13,000White Park B258 0

MMFM345A DOUGLAS, 56 $131,000 $131,000 - World Radio Li 55 $119,000 $89,250 0.25 - $13,000White Park B265 0

MMFM346C1 DOUGLAS, 38 $108,000 $108,000 - ALMA Corpora 37 $98,000 $63,700 0.35 - $11,000White Park B223 0

MMFM347C2 EVANSTON 27 $795,000 $795,000 - CODO Group, 26 $723,000 $469,950 0.35 - $80,000College Cree252 0

MMFM348C2 GREEN RIV 54 $660,000 $660,000 - Wagonwheel 53 $600,000 $600,000 - - $66,000Wagonwheel 250 0

MMFM349A GUERNSEY 58 $119,000 $119,000 - World Radio Li 57 $108,000 $81,000 0.25 - $12,000White Park B281 0

MMFM351C LOVELL, W 23 $385,000 $385,000 - Chaparral Bro 4 $350,000 $350,000 - - $39,000White Park B296 0

MMFM352C1 MANVILLE, 47 - - - Fireside Media 47 $122,000 $91,500 0.25 - $111,000FCC255 0

MMFM353A MARBLETO 43 $279,000 $279,000 - Rule Commun 42 $254,000 $190,500 0.25 - $28,000Skywest Medi239 0

MMFM354A MILLS, WY 27 $600,000 $600,000 - RS Media, LL 26 $545,000 $354,250 0.35 - $60,000White Park B288 0

MMFM355A MOORCRO 35 $89,000 $57,850 0.35 Rule Commun 34 $81,000 $60,750 0.25 - $9,000Family Voice 228 0

MMFM356A ROCK RIVE 34 $67,000 $67,000 - Radick Constr 33 $61,000 $39,650 0.35 - $7,000Kona Coast 240 0

MMFM357A SARATOGA 51 $162,000 $105,300 0.35 Dday 49 $147,000 $110,250 0.25 - $16,000United States258 0

MMFM358C SUPERIOR, 42 $570,000 $570,000 - Wagonwheel 41 $518,000 $518,000 - - $57,000College Cree293 0

MMFM359C1 THAYNE, W 21 $440,000 $440,000 - Chaparral Bro 20 $400,000 $400,000 - - $44,000College Cree290 0
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